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No. 266, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1929. 

CHAPTER 253. 

AN ACT to create paragraph (n) of subsection (1) of section 
16.33 and subsection (3) of section 59.46 of the statutes, relat-
ing to investigators in the office of the district attorney in 
certain counties. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly; do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new paragraph is added to subsection (1) of 

section 16.33 and a new subsection is added to section 59.46 of 
the statutes to read : (16.33) (1) (n) Investigators in the office 
of the district attorney, when authorized by the county board. 

(59.46) (3) The district attorney of any county containing a 
city of the first class may appoint such investigators as may be 
authorized by the county board, and the county board may abolish 
such positions at their pleasure. Such investigators when so 
appointed shall have general police powers within said county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

• Approved June 28, 1929. 

No. 485, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1929. 

CHAPTER 254. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein specified as an 
emergency appropriation to the executive department. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 

the executive department as an emergency appropriation for the 
year ending June 30, 1929, one thousand dollars in addition to 
the appropriations to said department made in section 20.02 of 
the statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 28. 1929. 


